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UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number:

3235-0287

Estimated average burden

obligations may continue. See hours per response: 0.5
Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person” 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
ON SEMICONDUCTOR CORP [ ONNN ] | (Checkall applicable)
TPG ADVISORS II INC Director X 10% Owner
Officer (give title Other (specify

(Last) (First)

(Middle)
301 COMMERCE STREET, SUITE 3300

3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)
07/31/2006

below)

below)

(Street)
FORT WORTH TX 76102
(City) (State) (Zip)

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable

Line)
X

Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting

Person

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)

2. Transaction
Date
(Month/Day/Year)

2A. Deemed
Execution Date,
if any
(Month/Day/Year)

3.
Transaction
Code (Instr.
8)

4. Securities Acquired (A) or
Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and
5)

5. Amount of
Securities
Beneficially
Owned Following

Code |V

(A) or
(D)

Amount Price

Reported
Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3 and 4)

6. Ownership
Form: Direct
(D) or Indirect
(1) (Instr. 4)

7. Nature of
Indirect
Beneficial
Ownership (Instr.
4)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

3,800 $6.39

165,167,775

See
Explanation
of
Responses)®

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

3,900 $6.38

165,163,875

See
Explanation
of
Responses)?)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

18,705 $6.37

165,145,170

See
Explanation
of
Responses)?)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

10,395 $6.36

165,134,775

See
Explanation
of
Responses)?)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

17,400 $6.35

165,117,375

See
Explanation
of
Responses®

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

40,332 $6.34

165,077,043

See
Explanation
of
Responses()®

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

20,800 $6.33

165,056,243

See
Explanation
of
Responses)?)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

25,500 $6.32

165,030,743

See
Explanation
of
Responses)?)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

22,058 $6.31

165,008,685

See
Explanation
of
Responses)?)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

64,210 $6.3

164,944,475

See
Explanation
of
ResponsesM®



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001075944
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001097864

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)

2. Transaction
Date
(Month/Day/Year)

2A. Deemed
Execution Date,
if any
(Month/Day/Year)

3.
Transaction
Code (Instr.
8)

4. Securities Acquired (A) or
Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and
5)

Code |V

Amount

(A) or
(D)

Price

5. Amount of
Securities
Beneficially
Owned Following
Reported
Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3 and 4)

6. Ownership
Form: Direct
(D) or Indirect
(1) (Instr. 4)

7. Nature of
Indirect
Beneficial
Ownership (Instr.
4)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

15,500

$6.29

164,928,975

See
Explanation
of
Responses®

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

3,900

$6.28

164,925,075

See
Explanation
of
Responses)®

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

28,300

$6.27

164,896,775

See
Explanation
of
Responses)?)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

44,408

$6.26

164,852,367

See
Explanation
of
Responses)?)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

127,253

$6.25

164,725,114

See
Explanation
of
Responses)?)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

40,139

$6.24

164,684,975

See
Explanation
of
ResponsesM®

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

35,100

$6.23

164,649,875

See
Explanation
of
Responses)®

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

44,600

$6.22

164,605,275

See
Explanation
of
Responses)?)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

33,600

$6.21

164,571,675

See
Explanation
of
Responses)?)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

42,500

$6.2

164,529,175

See
Explanation
of
Responses)?)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

14,800

$6.19

164,514,375

See
Explanation
of
Responses)?)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

6,200

$6.18

164,508,175

See
Explanation
of
Responses)?)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

11,278

$6.17

164,496,897

See
Explanation
of
Responses)?)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

35,462

$6.16

164,461,435

See
Explanation
of
Responses)?)

Common Stock, par value $0.01

07/31/2006

27,300

$6.15

164,434,135

See
Explanation
of
Responses)?)




Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature of
Date Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4and | Securities Form: Direct | Indirect
(Month/Dayl/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | 5) Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (I) (Instr. 4) Ownership (Instr.
Reported 4)
(A) or . Transaction(s)
Code |V Amount ) Price (Instr. 3 and 4)
See
Explanation
Common Stock, par value $0.01 07/31/2006 S 10,800 D $6.14 164,423,335 I of p
ResponsesM?
See
Explanation
Common Stock, par value $0.01 07/31/2006 S 5,000 D $6.13 | 164,418,335 I of P
Responses()®
See
Explanation
Common Stock, par value $0.01 07/31/2006 S 11,011 D $6.12 | 164,407,324 I of P
Responses)?)
See
Explanation
Common Stock, par value $0.01 07/31/2006 S 17,813 D $6.11 | 164,389,511 I of P
Responses)?)
See
Explanation
Common Stock, par value $0.01 07/31/2006 S 37,100 D $6.1 164,352,411 I of P
Responses)?)
Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Titleof | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, | Transaction | of Expiration Date Amount of Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/DaylYear) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Day/Year) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following (1) (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)
Amount
or
Number
Date Expiration of
Code |V (A) | (D) Exercisable | Date Title | Shares

Explanation of Responses:

1. TPG Advisors 11, Inc. (the "Reporting Person") is the general partner of TPG GenPar II, L.P., which is the general partner of each of TPG Partners 11, L.P. ("Partners II"), TPG Parallel II, L
TPG Investors II, L.P. ("Investors II") and TPG 1999 Equity II, L.P. ("Equity II" and, together with Partners II, Parallel I and Investors II, the "TPG Funds"), which in turn are the sole memb
Semiconductor Holdings LLC ("TPG Semi") and TPG ON Holdings LLC ("ON Holdings," and together with TPG Semi, the "ON Semi Funds").

.P. ("Parallel 1I"),
ers of each of TPG

2. Because of the Reporting Person's relationship to the TPG Funds and the ON Semi Funds, the Reporting Person may be deemed to beneficially own the securities directly owned by the ON Semi Funds. The
Reporting Person may also be deemed to beneficially own such securities to the extent of the greater of its direct or indirect pecuniary interest in the profits or capital accounts of the ON Semi Funds. Pursuant
to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), this filing shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Person is, for purposes of Section 16 of the

Exchange Act or otherwise, the beneficial owner of any securities beneficially owned in excess of such amount.
Remarks:
This is the first of two filings on Form 4 by the Reporting Persons to reflect all transactions effected by the Reporting Persons on July 31, 2006.

/s/ David A. Spuria, Vice
President

08/02/2006

** Signature of Reporting Person Date
Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.
* |f the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.




