FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL	
--------------	--

OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Addres	s of Reporting Persor	n*	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)	
11 G 71D V 10 C	JIO II IIIO			Director X 10% Owner
(Last) 301 COMMERC	(First) E STREET, SUIT	(Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/31/2006	Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)
	1 COMMERCE STREET, SUITE 3300		4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)
(Street) FORT WORTH	TX	76102		X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting
(City)	(State)	(Zip)		Person

-			4. If Amendment, Da	te of Ori	ginal	Filed (Month/D	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)				
(Street) FORT WORTH	TX	76102							X Form filed b	oy One Reportin oy More than Or	_
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							. 6.66.1		
	T	able I - Non-Deriva	tive Securities A	Acquir	ed,	Disposed	of, or E	Benefic	ially Owned		
1. Title of Security ((Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)				(A) or . 3, 4 and	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr 4)
				Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		4,
Common Stock, _I	oar value \$0.01	07/31/2006	3	S		3,800	D	\$6.39	165,167,775	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, _I	oar value \$0.01	07/31/2006	3	S		3,900	D	\$6.38	165,163,875	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, _I	oar value \$0.01	07/31/2006	5	S		18,705	D	\$6.37	165,145,170	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, p	oar value \$0.01	07/31/2006	5	s		10,395	D	\$6.36	165,134,775	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, _I	oar value \$0.01	07/31/2006	6	S		17,400	D	\$6.35	165,117,375	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, _I	oar value \$0.01	07/31/2006	6	S		40,332	D	\$6.34	165,077,043	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, _I	oar value \$0.01	07/31/2006	5	S		20,800	D	\$6.33	165,056,243	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, _I	oar value \$0.01	07/31/2006	5	S		25,500	D	\$6.32	165,030,743	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, p	par value \$0.01	07/31/2006	j	S		22,058	D	\$6.31	165,008,685	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, į	oar value \$0.01	07/31/2006	5	S		64,210	D	\$6.3	164,944,475	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²

	I - Non-Derivativ		1	ed,						
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		
Common Stock, par value \$0.01	07/31/2006		s		15,500	D	\$6.29	164,928,975	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01	07/31/2006		S		3,900	D	\$6.28	164,925,075	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01	07/31/2006		S		28,300	D	\$6.27	164,896,775	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01	07/31/2006		S		44,408	D	\$6.26	164,852,367	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01	07/31/2006		S		127,253	D	\$6.25	164,725,114	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01	07/31/2006		S		40,139	D	\$6.24	164,684,975	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01	07/31/2006		S		35,100	D	\$6.23	164,649,875	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01	07/31/2006		S		44,600	D	\$6.22	164,605,275	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01	07/31/2006		S		33,600	D	\$6.21	164,571,675	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01	07/31/2006		S		42,500	D	\$6.2	164,529,175	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01	07/31/2006		S		14,800	D	\$6.19	164,514,375	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01	07/31/2006		S		6,200	D	\$6.18	164,508,175	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01	07/31/2006		S		11,278	D	\$6.17	164,496,897	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01	07/31/2006		S		35,462	D	\$6.16	164,461,435	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.01	07/31/2006		S		27,300	D	\$6.15	164,434,135	I	See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾

		Tabl	e I - Non-Deriv				_	<u> </u>	ed, [
1. Title of S	Security (Inst	r. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/		2A. Deer Execution if any (Month/I	on Date,	Co	ansad		4. Securities A Disposed Of (5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Inst	
							Co	ode	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction (Instr. 3 and	ı(s) I 4)			-,	
Common	Stock, par v	value \$0.01	07/31/20	06				S		10,800	D	\$6.14	164,423	,335	I		See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽³	
Common	Stock, par v	value \$0.01	07/31/20	06				S		5,000	D	\$6.13	164,418	,335	I		See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽³	
Common	Stock, par v	value \$0.01	07/31/20	06				S		11,011	D	\$6.12	164,407,324		I		See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾	
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.01	07/31/20	06				S		17,813	D	\$6.11	164,389	,511	I		See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽⁾	
Common	Stock, par v	value \$0.01	07/31/20	06				S		37,100	D	\$6.1	164,352	,411	I		See Explanation of Responses ⁽¹⁾⁽⁾	
		Та	able II - Deriva (e.g., p							sposed of, , convertil								
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Trans	saction e (Instr.	5. Num of Derivat Securit Acquire (A) or Dispos of (D) (Instr. 3 and 5)	ber ive ies ed	6. Da	ate Exe	ercisable and	7. Title Amou Securi Under Deriva	e and nt of ities lying ttive ity (Instr. 3	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	deriva Secur Benef Owne Follov Repor Trans	. Number of erivative ecurities eneficially wined ollowing eported ransaction(s) nstr. 4)		(D) Beneficial Ownershi rect (Instr. 4)	
				Code	e V	(A) (Date Exer	cisabl	Expiration e Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares						

Explanation of Responses:

Remarks:

This is the first of two filings on Form 4 by the Reporting Persons to reflect all transactions effected by the Reporting Persons on July 31, 2006.

/s/ David A. Spuria, Vice 08/02/2006 **President**

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

^{1.} TPG Advisors II, Inc. (the "Reporting Person") is the general partner of TPG GenPar II, L.P., which is the general partner of each of TPG Partners II, L.P. ("Partners II"), TPG Parallel II, L.P. ("Parallel II"), TPG Investors II, L.P. ("Investors II") and TPG 1999 Equity II, L.P. ("Equity II" and, together with Partners II, Parallel II and Investors II, the "TPG Funds"), which in turn are the sole members of each of TPG Semiconductor Holdings LLC ("TPG Semi") and TPG ON Holdings," and together with TPG Semi, the "ON Semi Funds").

^{2.} Because of the Reporting Person's relationship to the TPG Funds and the ON Semi Funds, the Reporting Person may be deemed to beneficially own the securities directly owned by the ON Semi Funds. The Reporting Person may also be deemed to beneficially own such securities to the extent of the greater of its direct or indirect pecuniary interest in the profits or capital accounts of the ON Semi Funds. Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), this filing shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Person is, for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise, the beneficial owner of any securities beneficially owned in excess of such amount.